# KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, AK 99669-7598 • Phone 907/262-5846 • Fax 907/262-9645

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

#### **RESOLUTION 99-00-3**

#### **GAMING PERMIT: PRIMARY MEMBER IN CHARGE OF GAMING**

Pursuant to the requirements of AS 05.15.112 and 15ACC 105.210 regarding the appointment and duties of the Primary and Alternate Member in Charge of Gaming, the Board of Education of the Kenai Peninsula Borough at a meeting held at Soldotna, Alaska on October 18, 1999, proposed the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Kenai Peninsula Borough that the following were appointed as Primary Member and Alternate Member in Charge of Gaming.

PRIMARY MEMBER	ALTERNATE MEMBER	ORGANIZATION (SCHOOL)
Sue Leibner	Kyle Gauthier	North Star Elementary

Deborah Germano

\_, President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Board of Education

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Sally Tachick

ATTEST:

Notary Public, State of Alaska

My Commission Expires 07/25/01

**NCHOR POINT** COOPER LANDING **HOMER** HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS **NANWALEK NIKISKI NIKOLAEVSK NINILCHIK** PORT GRAHAM RAZDOLNA **SELDOVIA** SEWARD SOLDOTNA STERLING TUSTUMENA VOZNESENKA TYONEK

# KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street • Soldotna, AK 99669-7598 • Phone 907/262-5846 • Fax 907/262-9645

### KENALPENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 99-00-3

GAMING PERMIT: PRIMARY MEMBER IN CHARGE OF GAMING

Pursuant to the requirements of AS 05.15.112 and 15ACC 105.210 regarding the appointment and duties of the Primary and Alternate Member in Charge of Gaming, the Board of Education of the Kenai Peninsula Borough at a meeting held at Soldotna, Alaska on October 18, 1999, proposed the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Kenai Peninsula Borough that the following were appointed as Primary Member and Alternate Member in Charge of Gaming.

PRIMARY MEMBER

ORGANIZATION (SCHOOL)

Sue Liebner

North Star Elementary

ALTERNATE MEMBER

Kyle Gauthier

Deborah Germano President

Kenai Peninsula Borough

Board of Education

ATTEST:

Sally 9. Jachick Sally Tachick Notary Public, State of Alaska

My Commission Expires 07/25/01

ANCHOR POINT COOPER LANDING HOMER HOPE KACHEMAK SELO KENAI MOOSE PASS NANWALEK NINILCHIK PORT GRAHAM RAZDOLNA SELDOVIA SEWARD SOLDOTNA STERLING TUSTUMENA TYONEK VOZNESENKA